Ihi Mini Excavator 45] Parts Catalog
Full download: http://manual place.com/download/ihi-mini-excavator-45j -parts-catal og/

MEMO

Thisisthe cut pages sample. Download all 310 page(s) at: ManualPlace.com



http://manualplace.com/product/ihi-mini-excavator-45j-parts-catalog/

PARTS CATALOG

a45J
MINI ENGAVATOR

SERIAL No. 16006001~

Jo) | BEHtARIN=%E

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

PUB.No.6




IHI

45J

I NDE X B x
DESCRIPTION % TR SHEET No. |PAGE
LOWER MACHINE ; TERHEH ;
LOWER MACHINE ASS'Y i ik 1-1 []] 2
CRAWLER SHOE ASS'Y ya—35 va—Hi 1-2 []| 4
CRAWLER SHOE ASS'Y (FOR AB) syB-5 va—Kli 1- 2 5-1
CRAWLER SHOE ADJ. DEVICE ryo—5 va-—EEEE 1-3 []| s
FRONT IDLER ASS'Y Jovh T4 RS 1- 4 []| 8
LOWER ROLLER ASS'Y N VA 1- 5 []| 10
UPPER ROLLER ASS'Y T ys8 o=KL 1-6 []]| 12
LOWER TRACTION PIPING ASS'Y TS TR AL 1-7 []| 14
TURNTABLE ; G—vF—TI;
TURNTABLE & g — 25— FVRBEENT ) > 7R 2- 1 []| 18
SWING BEARING ASS'Y
SWING DRIVE DEVICE ; dCIENE )RS
SWING DRIVE DEVICE BRI 3- 1 []| 22
HYDRAULIC PIPING ; HMERE ;
RETURN & SUCTION PIPING ASS'Y Y 5 — VY Y ¥ a LRCERIT 4- 1 []| 28
SWING & TRACTION PIPING ASS'Y BEEI R E TR AL 4- 2 []| 30
PUMP DISCHARGE & A THHR T~ 4 4- 3 []| 32
BOOM SWING PIPING ASS'Y 24 vy R
CONTROL PIPING ASS'Y FIGIRCE A 4- 4 []| 34
CONTROL PIPING ASS'Y I BRE AL 4- 4 38
(A~D & A-B-G CHANGE) (A~DK A - B+ Gl
CONTROL PIPING ASS'Y I IRE AR 4- 4 41-1
(FOR SHORT LEVER) (va—b LAN—R)
CONTROL PIPING ASS'Y AT ERARLL 4- 4 41-5
(FOR SHORT LEVER) (CE) (va—hk LS—f) (CE)
TRACTION SHIFT PIPING ASS'Y RE(TYMRREEA T a- 5 []]| 42

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

REV No®



IHI

a45J

I NDE X = N
DESCRIPTION % R SHEET No. |PAGE
HYDRAULIC INSTRUMENT ; HERE
TRACTION MOTOR ASS'Y EATE— S 4L 5—- 1 []| 46
TRACTION MOTOR ASS'Y AT E — ST 5- 14 []| 49-1
SWING MOTOR ASS'Y il E — 5 #lr s—2 [ ]| so0
ROTARY JOINT ASS'Y =2y Yadf M 5- 3 [ ]| s4
CONTROL VALVE ASS'Y avbo—ib SULTHIL 5- 4 [ ]| 56
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE ASS'Y YEIY SLTHIL 5-5 [ ]| e2
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE ASS'Y YEIY SLTHIT 5- 5 64
(FOR A +B CHANGE) (A, BYI)
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE ASS'Y JEIY VTR 5- 5 65-3
(FOR SHORT LEVER) (va—b Ls—p)
SOLENOID VALVE ASS'Y VU4 K sSLTHT 5-6 [ ]| 66
HYDRAULIC OIL TANK ASS'Y VeBhih 7 HST s5—- 7 []| es8
OIL PUMP ASS'Y AN R T 5-8 [ ]| 70
BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (“Y" TYPE) T—bh VYU (Y 54TF) 5-9 []| 74
BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (“S" TYPE) T—b Y UHHNL (ST 54 F) 5- 9A []| 77-1
ARM CYLINDER ASS'Y (“Y" TYPE) T—b YY) SR (Y 54 TF) 5-10 [ ]| 78
ARM CYLINDER ASS'Y (“S” TYPE) =L Y UHHLL (ST 54 F) 5-10A [ ]| 79-1
BUCKET CYLINDER ASSY (“Y" TYPE) | 7y bh vyussfr (Y 447  5-11 [ ]| 80
BUCKET CYLINDER ASS'Y (“S” TYPE) | /S,y bk YUy (‘8" #47) s5-11a [ ]| 81-1
BOOM SWING CYLINDER ASS'Y(*Y” TYPE) T—=LRA2T ) TR 74 7) 5-12 D 82
BOOM SWING CYLINDER ASS'Y(*S” TYPE) | 7—L ZAv7 v ) sMuCss47)| 5-124 [ || 83-1
BLADE CYLINDER ASS'Y (“Y"TYPE) PEER S ) SHNL (YT 54 F) 5-13 [ ]| 84
BLADE CYLINDER ASS'Y (“S” TYPE) PEERR S ) > SHDL (ST 54 ) 5-13A [ ]| 85-1
MULTIPLE VALVE ASS'Y (FOR A~D CHANGE) <IF 2V THANL (A~D YNEH) 5-14 D 86
MULTIPLE VALVE ASS'Y (FOR A+B:G CHANGE)| </LF /S 7HIVL (A - B - GYIEA) 5-14 87-1
TRACTION SHIFT VALVE ASS'Y EFTYHR SV THIT 5-15 [ ]| 88
OPERATING CONTROLS ; IR IERAMR
TRACTION LEVER ASS'Y AT LS —4llT 6- 1 []]| 92
CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y avho— L—f 6-2 [ ]| o4
CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y v ho—L LS—H 6- 2 97-1
(FOR SHORT LEVER) (va—h V=)
BLADE & PR T — L 2V 6-3 [ ]| 98
BOOM SWING CONTROL ASS'Y 32 b oL
ENGINE CONTROL ASS'Y (ISUZU) TYYY Ay ba—ARL(0T ) 6- 4 [ ]| 100
ENGINE CONTROL ASSY (YANMAR) | x> ¥y avbho—Uu(vr<-)| 6- 4A [ ]| 100-2
ENGINE CONTROL ASS'Y (ISUZU) TYYY aYho— AL (0T ) 6- 4 101-1
(FOR DECERATION) (F2 VA
ENGINE CONTROL ASS'Y (YANMAR) | T oy avhm—Uir(vr=—)| 6- 4A 102
(FOR DECERATION) (7D

-2 -

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

REV No.®)



IHI

45J

| ND E X B b
DESCRIPTION % PR SHEET No. |PAGE
POWER UNIT ; NT— aAzZw b
ENGINE & ACCESSORIES (ISUZU) IVOUVRTIEYY (W) 7-1 |:| 104
ENGINE & ACCESSORIES (YANMAR) IVOURT VYY) (Yr<-) 7- 1A [] 107-1
AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER ASS'Y (ISUZU)| =x7— 7Y—+Kk<754 (\W§Y) 7- 2 []| 108
AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER ASS'Y(YANMAR IT7— 7V —Fk<I758 (Yr=—) 77— 2A D 111-1
OIL PUMP DRIVE DEVICE AN R TR 7- 3 []| 12
FUEL TANK & PIPING ASS'Y (ISUZU) | #¥l5 o s RECEH (Wg ) 7- 4 |:| 114
FUEL TANK & PIPING ASS'Y (ISUZU) | #%l% >/ REEH (W ) 7- 4 116
(W,/WATER SEDIMENTER) (I+—=% ®F4 A5
FUEL TANK & PIPING ASS'Y(YANMAR)| #¥&y o 7 RECEMH (W) 7- 4A 118-2
(W,/WATER SEDIMENTER) (D=8 ®F4 A4
CAB & RELATED PARTS; ¥ + JHRERS ;
COVER ASS'Y A b 8- 1 [ ]| 120
NOISE ABSORBENT ASS'Y R HHIL 8- 2 [ ]| 124
CANOPY ASS'Y F v ) EHL 8- 3 |:| 126
CANOPY ASS'Y (TOPS) F v / B (TOPS) 8- 3 127-1
OPERATOR SEAT & SWING LOCK ASS'Y| AXRV—% ¥ — hRjEnlo v 237 8- 4 [:I 128
OPERATOR SEAT & SWING LOCK ASS'Y| #ANRV—% ¥ — pRdEoy 2437 8- 4 129-1
(FOR HUTTER) (HUTTERH)
NAME PLATE ASS'Y F—L FU— ML 8- 5 [ ]| 130
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR ENGLISH) F—L FU— MY GHHE) 8- 5 132
ELECTRIC SYSTEM ; BRI ;
ELECTRIC SYSTEM (ISUZU) BRRE (W) 9- 1 |:| 134
ELECTRIC SYSTEM (YANMAR) B (Yo=<-) 9- 1A D 137-1
INSTRUMENT PANEL ASS'Y (ISUZU) AtEs (Vg Y) 9- 2 D 138
INSTRUMENT PANEL ASS'Y(YANMAR)| E88# (v><-—) 9- 2A |:] 139-3
INSTRUMENT PANEL ASS'Y (ISUZU) AL (VT Y) 9- 2 140-2
(FOR SHORT LEVER) (Ya—hF LR—f)
INSTRUMENT PANEL ASS'Y(YANMAR)| 8B (v o< —) 9- 2A 140-6
(FOR SHORT LEVER) (va—bF L—H)
TOOLS & ACCESSORIES ; EXHES
TOOLS & ACCESSORIES TEKMHESR 10- 1 [] 142
— 3 —_

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

REV No @



IHI

a45J

INDEX B x
DESCRIPTION % R SHEET No. |PAGE
HOE ATTACHMENT ; K= TH9FAUL,
HOE ATTACHMENT ASS'Y t— THyFA Y MDL -1 []| 146
BOOM SWING ASS'Y T—L AL UIHL 11-2 []]| 150
HOE BUCKET ASS'Y = Ny M 11-3 []| 152
HOE BUCKET ASSY (W/EYE PLATE)| #&— /Sry MIN(ZA FL— M| 11— 3 154
HOE ATTACHMENT PIPING ASS'Y w— Ty FA v MBI 11-4 []| 156
BLADE ATTACHMENT ; HERTI v FX b
BLADE ATTACHMENT ASS'Y BEE AR ST 12- 1 []| 160
BLADE PIPING ASS'Y B AR AR 12- 2 []]| 162
OPTION SPECIFICATION ; BRIk ;
SPARE PORT PIPING ASS'Y Tl — NRCEHEL 15- 1 [ ]| 166
SPARE PORT PIPING ASS'Y TR — MRCEHLL 15— 1A [ ]| 169-1
POWER PORT PIPING ASS'Y AVESE SN 5t i 15- 2 []| 170
CAR HEATER ASS'Y (ISUZU) A—k—FHL (W) 15- 3 [ ]| 174
CAR HEATER ASS'Y (YANMAR) A—k—gHL (Yre-) 15- 3A [ ]| 175-1
OPERATOR ROOM ASS'Y (1) EWEEEAL (1) 15- 4 [ ]| 178
OPERATOR ROOM ASS'Y (2) SBEEAAL (2) 15- 5 [ ]| 180
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR CABIN) F—L FU— ML Gev EVA) 15- 6 [ ]| 184
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR ENGLISH) | #—4 7L — MY G0 15— 6 186
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR HUTTER) | #—4 7U—MiY (HUTTERA) | 15- 6 188
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR GERMAN) | %—.4 ZL— MAYL (K4 V) 15— 6 192
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR ITALIAN) | #*—4 FL— MY (159 7H) 15- 6 [D]| 194
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR FRENCH) | -4 L= MY (75> 2MH) 15— 6 196
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR DUTCH) A—L FU— M (5 2 5H) 15- 8 197-3
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR DANISH) F—bh TU— MY Fre—sM)| 15- 6 197-7
ARM STOPPER ASS'Y (FOR BREAKER) 7—L4 X by /S (7L—4f) 15- 7 []| 198
MIRROR ASS'Y 37 —Hlr 15- 8 [ ]| 200
LIGHT ASS'Y I M 15- 9 []| 202
PARTS INDEX ; BB SRR ;
ENGINE PARTS CATALOG ; IVVY K=Y hyoy,

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

REV No.®



SECTION 1

LOWER MACHINE

T & 5%

Jo) | | BRERESRINS=EL

IHI Construction Machinery Limited



T EB i tAE L
LOWER MACHINE ASS'Y

IHI

MODEL 45)

©

REV.No.
SHEET No. 1—1



REES |8 & F F #h fh % i HE|ERE B B % % | %
KEY NoyPART No. DESCRIPTTION QTY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
T ER AR AR ST
0 X 5300 935 00 |Lower Machine Ass’y 1 16006001~
s7a—95 va— i
0—-1 X 5300 941 00 |Shoe Ass’y, Crawler (Rubber) 1 16006001~
sa—3 Ya— i
0-2 X 5300 898 00 |Shoe Assy, Crawler (Steel) 1 16006001~
Th 7O —F Ya-—
1 0653 714 UA | XShoe, Rubber Crawler 2 16006001~
7a—7 ¥a— # (380mm)
1-1 # 0653 571 UA | XShoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel) 2 <1 [16006001~ X X X Sh.No.1-2
su—7 ¥ a— {3 (400mm) X
# 0653 758 UA | X Shoe Ass’y, Crawler (Steel) 2 — XXX~ Sh.No.1—-2
sa—3 ¥a— i (500mm)
1-2 # 0653 572 UA | XShoe Ass’y, Crawler (Steel) 2 16006001~ Sh.No.1-2
70 —7 ¥ a— H (400mm)
[ 1-3 # 0653 910 UA | XShoe Ass'y, Crawler (For AB, Steel) 2 X XX~ Sh.No.1 —2@
H 8= (IE)
2 4459 791 00 | XCover (L.H.) 1 16006001~
LRV b (LW, FWH fiE)
3 0518 100 20 | XBolt, Treatment (W/L.W, F.W) 14 16006001~ M10X20 P=1.25
HoS— (£)
4 4459 790 00 | X Cover (R.H.) 1 16006001~
“U”FRNn b
5 4003 079 00 | X Bolt, “U” 4 16006001~
7N u—J M
o 6 # 5300 608 00 | XRoller Ass’y,Upper 2 <1 |16006001~ X X X Sh.No.1-6
EZANR A VA O
[ J # F300 005 00 | XRoller Ass’y,Upper 2 — XXX~ Sh.No.1-6
07— 7Lb—A
7 224200 642 00 X Frame, Lower 1 16006001~
HoN— ()
8 4461 923 00 X Cover (L.H.) 1 16006001~
B N— (h)
9 4461 922 00 X Cover (R.H.) 1 16006001~
LI R )L b FRET
10 X 0475 143 35 X Bolt, Treatment 36 Not for use M14X35
ALV b
0475 140 35 X Bolt, Treatment 36 < 116006001~ X X X M14X%35
BALE ROV b O
0555 140 35 X Bolt, Treatment 36 — XXX~ M14 X35
B AL 45
11 0595 140 00 X Washer, Treatment 36 16006001~ M14
BALHEAR NV b (LW, F.WA)
12 0517 080 12 | X Bolt, Treatment (W/L.W,F.W) 2 16006001~ M8X12
HIN—
13 4460 756 00 X Cover 1 16006001~
07— o=
14 # 0653 723 UA | XRoller Ass’y, Lower 10 16006001~ Sh.No.1-5
07— O—7 #ir
@ 14-1 # 0653 724 UA | XRoller Ass’y, Lower (For AB) 10 X X X~ Sh.No.1-5
BR AT
15 0595 200 00 X Washer, Treatment 20 16006001~ M20
FALER OV b
16 0555 200 30 | XBolt, Treatment 20 16006001~ M20X30
HALEE v b HE)
17 0535 120 00 | XNut, Treatment 8 16006001~ M12 P=1.25
B AL PR 42
18 0595 120 00 X Washer, Treatment 8 16006001~ M12
T=N T
19 0690 201 09 | XPlug, Hole 12 16006001~
T hoN—
20 4461 932 00 | XCover, Under 1 16006001~
EATE— ¥ HIT
@ 21 # 0753 787 UA | X Motor Ass'y, Traction 2 < 116006001~16007750 |Sh.No.5—1
EATE— & HT #1.X
o # 0757 781 UA | XMotor Ass’y, Traction 2 — 116007751~ Sh.No.5—-1A
i B L EfE-SI. Aty NCCERESY .
N OT E The Traction Motor Ass’y is exchangeable in couples at the right and left.

IHI

MODEL 45)

T ER AR AR ST

LOWER MACHINE ASS'Y

__3_

REV.No.

SHEET No. 1—1

@,




RES |8 & F 7 il At % R BE(EREl & B 5 & | 1H £
KEY No., PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
K47 A7a4s v b
22 4234 514 00 | X Sprocket, Drive 2 16006001~
FSAT7 X704y v b
22 -1 D234 006 00 | X Sprocket, Drive (For AB) 2 X X X~
M)A =
23 4550 519 00 | XSeal, Trim 2 16006001~
EALFER L b
24 0555 120 35 X Bolt, Treatment 12 16006001~ M12X35
Bh AL TR 4
25 0595 120 00 X Washer, Treatment 12 16006001~ Mi2
Ya— 4K ()
26 4475 588 00 X Guide, Shoe (L.H.) 2 16006001~
Ya— A K (f)
26 -1 4475 590 00 | X Guide, Shoe (L.H.) (For AB) 2 XXX~
a— 4K (h)
27 4475 589 00 | X Guide, Shoe (R.H.) 2 16006001~
a— A4 F )
27-1 4475 591 00 X Guide, Shoe (R.H.) (For AB) 2 X X X~
i = 1. EfTE—4I3, EAvy MITHEESY,
N OTE The Traction Motor Ass’y is exchangeable in couples at the right and left.

IHI

MODEL 45J

T ERHEARAE AL

LOWER MACHINE ASS'Y

REV.No. @

SHEET No. 1—1




o
-1 vV
g Z
L8
o
N &
N 5
s
o <«
NI

IHI



REES|H @m F 5 & Gh % Zs HE(ERElE A 5 # |1 %
KEY NofPART No. DESCRIPTTION QTY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. | REMARKS
ra—5 va—H
0 0653 571 UA |Shoe Ass’y, Crawler (2) < |16006001~ % X X €=380mm
ru—3 a2 —#i X
0653 758 UA [Shoe Ass’y, Crawler (For Rubber Pad) (2) -~ XK X ~ €=400mm
ryo—35 va—#ir
0-1 0653 572 UA |Shoe Ass’y, Crawler (2) 16006001~ €=500mm
DI 1A
0—2 0653 571 95 X Link Ass'y 1 16006001~
<Ay )y ()
1 0653 010 04 X X Link, Master (L.H.) 1 16006001~
Vv o ()
2 0653 010 02 X X Link (L.H.) 37 16006001~
Ty
3 0653 010 05 X X Bushing 38 16006001~
v ro(F)
4 0653 010 01 % X Link (R.H.) 37 16006001~
<Ay )y (F)
5 0653 010 03 X % Link, Master (R.H.) 1 16006001~
A A
6 0653 010 06 X % Pin, Track 37 16006001~
Ik
i 0653 010 08 X % Pin, Check 1 16006001~
<Ay ¥
8 0653 010 07 X X Pin, Master 1 16006001~
Ya— Fv b
9 0651 588 10 X Nut, Shoe 152 16006001~
Ya— JTL—F}
10 0653 065 11 X Plate, Shoe 38 - 16006001~ % X X £=380mm
Ya— JTL—} X
0653 735 08 X Plate, Shoe (For Rubber Pad) 38 ~ X K K ~ €=400mm
Ya— 7L-—F}
10-1 0653 066 11 | * Plate, Shoe 38 16006001~ £=500mm
va— K) b
11 0653 010 09 X Bolt, Shoe 152 16006001~
tes =
N O T E

IHI

MODEL 45)

70—-7 Ya—#x

CRAWLER SHOE ASS'Y

_._5_.

REV. No. @

SHEET No. 1—2




J0-7 ¥ a—#83T
CRAWLER SHOE ASS'Y (FOR AB)

IHI

MODEL 45)




IHI

MODEL 45J

70—5 ¥ 1 —#83L

CRAWLER SHOE ASS'Y (FOR AB)

REV. No. @

SHEET No. 1—2

REFES|H m F 5 & an % Zan BE|ERE|#E B 5 #% | E %
KEY Noo PART No. DESCRIPTTION QTY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
su—3 Ya—#
0 0653 910 UA |Shoe Ass’y, Crawler (2) X X X~ €=400mm
UINEZ i A
0-1 0653 910 99 X Link Ass'y 1 X X X~
<Ay ) ro (f)
1 0653 910 04 X XLink, Master (L.H.) 1 X X X~
Vo s T vy
2 0653 910 05 X X Bushing, Track 37 X X X~
TREY )T (R
3 0653 910 03 X X Link, Master (R.H.) 1 X X X~
Fov2r ¥r
4 0653 910 06 X XPin, Track 37 X X X~
= A
5 0653 910 10 X XPin, Lock 1 X X X~
Ay K
6 0653 910 08 X XPin, Master 1 X X X~
TRAY hT—
7 0653 910 09 X X Collar, Master 2 X X X~
RAY Ty
8 0653 910 07 | X XBushing, Master 1 XX X~
AR/ IV AN 0 <))
9 0653 910 01 X XLink, Track (R.H.) 37 X X X~
AR IV AN
10 0653 910 02 X XLink, Track (L.H.) 37 X X X~
a— Fv b
11 0653 010 10 X Nut, Shoe 152 X X X~
Ya— FL—}
12 0653 910 11 X Plate, Shoe 38 X X X~ £=400mm
Ya— Kb
13 0653 010 09 X Bolt, Shoe 152 X X X~
pes =
N OT E




CRAWLER SHOE ADJ. DEVICE REV. No. @
MODEL 45) —6— SHEET No. 1—3




Ru%Exs| &8 & % % s & % R RE(EHRE|E B 5 | # £
KEY No.f, PART No. DESCRIPTTION QTY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
J -5 va-BERE Th v
0 X 5300 759 00 |Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 1 16006001~ * X X For Rubber Shoe
syU-5 Ya-HEEE Th Y2 -
X 5301 229 00 |Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 1 X K X ~ For Rubber Shoe
ro-7 va-RERE $ v 2 —
0-1 X 5300 652 00 |Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 1 16006001~ X % X For Steel Shoe
ya-5 ¥a-BEEE % ¥ o —
X 5301 230 00 |Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 1 Xk ok ~ For Steel Shoe
TV =R V) YHEE (T va—H)
0—2 5300 759 98 X Cylinder Ass’y, Grease (For Rubber Shoe) 2 16006001~ % * X
JY) =R V) I Bk v a—H)
0-3 5300 652 98 X Cylinder Ass'y, Grease (For Steel Shoe)| 2 16006001~ % X X
|7 S NV
1 4515 506 00 X X Piston 1 16006001~
Ny o TS )T
2 0762 120 50 X X Ring, Back—up 1 16006001~ P50— T2
“o” ) U
3 0760 710 50 X X Ring, “O” 1 16006001~ P50—90B
TY—RA )y
4 4514 509 00 X X Cylinder, Grease 1 <3 [160060601~ % * X
JVNV—A Yy X
4514 549 00 X X Cylinder, Grease 1 — X X X ~
BALIERE)L N (HB) (Ta v a—-HA)
5 0514 120 60 X X Bolt, Treatment (For Rubber Shoe) 4 16006001~ M12X60 P=1.25
BALIER OV b (HE) & ¥ 2 —H)
5—1 0514 120 50 X X Bolt, Treatment (For Steel Shoe) 4 16006001~ M12X50 P=1.25
BRANIE R &
6 0595 120 00 X% % Washer, Treatment 4 16006001~ Mi2
F AN SV
7 4560 004 00 X X Packing, Copper 1 16006001~ % X X
Frvy N7
8 4140 000 00 X X Valve, Check 1 “ 16006001~ X X X
Frv o NLVT X ’
0753 265 UA | X X Valve, Check 1 - X X X~
Y =R =TIV
9 0728 111 15 X X Nipple, Grease 1 <7 |16006001~ % X X PT1/8
F) =2 =9 TN e)
0728 111 14 X % Nipple, Grease 1 ~ XK K~k K X PT1/8
FL—F (Th va—F)
10 4401 631 00 X X% Plate (For Rubber Shoe) 2 16006001~
AT vy 2=y VN (Fa va—f)
20 5300 759 99 X Unit Ass’y, Spring (For Rubber Shoe) 2 16006001~
ATY Y 2=y VMM Bk Y a— M)
20—1 5300 652 99 X Unit Ass’y, Spring (For Steel Shoe) 2 16006001~
RAEF v b
21 0580 200 00 X X Nut, Hex. 1 16006001~ M20
AT ) F—F
22 4485 508 00 X X% Retainer, Spring 1 16006001~
A7) v
23 4170 126 00 X X Spring 1 16006001~
2 =W (T Y a—)
24 4040 613 01 X X Spacer (For Rubber Shoe) 1 16006001~
AT) T ) F—F
25 4485 509 00 X X Retainer, Spring 1 16006001~
FEER OV b
26 4004 128 00 X X Bolt, Adjusting 1 16006001~
e B
N O T E

IHI

MODEL 45)

70-5 Lo —AREE
CRAWLER SHOE ADJ. DEVICE

_7_

REV. No. @

SHEET No. 1—3




. @

REV. N
SHEET No. 1—4

ZA>bN 7A4 RS
FRONT IDLER ASS'Y

IHI



REHES|&H & F 7 #R un % i ME|ERE B B 5 B | M £
KEY No., PART No. DESCRIPTTION QTY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
70Y b TARFHL (TH Ya—H)
0 5300 900 00 |Idler Ass’y, Front (For Rubber Shoe) (2) 16006001~
79yt TARFTHY Gk va—H)
0-1 5300 656 00 |Idler Ass’y, Front (For Steel Shoe) (2) 16006001~
70¥ b TARFHEL @ P 2—H)
0-2 5300 666 00 [Idler Ass’y, Front (For Steel Shoe) (2) XX X~ For AB
AT T ¥
1 0494 651 75 | XPin, Spring 2 16006001~ gl0X 75
N7V 7y 7avy
2 4420 525 00 | XBlock, Bearing 2 16006001~
JO—F74 Y7 =)
3 0763 014 67 | X Seal, Floating 2 16006001~
RO IME/4
4 0760 715 45 | XRing, “O” 2 16006001~ G45—90B
Ty vT
5 4047 035 02 | X Bushing 2 16006001~
7Y F TART (TA Ya—H)
6 4236 552 00 | XIdler, Front (For Rubber Shoe) 1 16006001~
Jaryh TAKNT (8% Ya—H)
6—1 4236 526 00 XIdler, Front (For Steel Shoe) 1 16006001~
Jaryk 7TAFT (% Ya—H)
6—2 4236 519 00 XIdler, Front (For Steel Shoe) 1 X X X~ For AB
757
7 0710 201 01 X Plug 2 16006001~ X X X ST—-PA-1/8
7T
0710 201 01 X Plug 1 X X X~ ST—-PA-1/8
vy 7 b
8 4012 220 00 | X Shaft 1 16006001~
* h=3
N OTE

IHI

MODEL 45)

JAY N 74 RS4EL

FRONT IDLER ASS'Y

_9_

REV. No. @

SHEET No. 1—4




' E
Vel

Serial NO.16006001~16006003

2 3 4

n_[éﬁn

Serial NO. 16006004~

IOI 1|

LOWER ROLLER ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL 45) —10— SHEET No. 1—5




Ihi Mini Excavator 45] Parts Catalog
Full download: http://manual place.com/download/ihi-mini-excavator-45j -parts-catal og/

RE&ES |8 & F & #h an % s BE|EBE%El & B 5 # | % £
KEY No.f, PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. | REMARKS
oy — oO—J#
0 0653 721 UA |Roller Ass'y, Lower (10) < [16006001~16006003
oy — o—J# O
0653 723 UA |Roller Ass’y, Lower (10) ~ 116006004~
07— o—JHr
] 0-1 0653 724 UA |Roller Ass’y, Lower (For AB) (10) X X X~
777
1 0710 201 01 X Plug 1 16006001~ PT1/8
TJO—F4 T U=
2 0763 014 71 X Seal, Floating 2 < |16006001~16006003
7aO—=F74 Y7 =) X
0763 014 60 X Seal, Floating 2 ~ 116006004~
“077 |) :/ 7"
3 0760 715 35 XRing, “O” 2 16006001~ G35—90B
AT T Ky
4 0494 610 56 | X Pin, Spring 2 < {16006001~16006003 | g8 <56
vy ¥v X
0653 723 06 | X Pin, Dowel 2 — 116006004~
E B
N OTE
LOWER ROLLER ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL 45) -1- SHEET No. 1—5

Thisisthe cut pages sample. Download all 310 page(s) at: ManualPlace.com



http://manualplace.com/product/ihi-mini-excavator-45j-parts-catalog/

